

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Volloy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. DE PERE ROUTE 4





WISCONSIN 54115 UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U n 1 t e d States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 1-29-77-A

WHEREAS, Section 1 (h) of Article IV of the Constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin empowers the General Tribal Council to delegate certain powers to subordinate organizations of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe persently has no Education Board to coordinate existing and future programs of the Tribe,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that an Oneida Education Board be established to accept the following responsibilities:

- \* devise effective methods for ongoing short-term and long-term planning for the Oneida Community which would include a comprehensive education plan for the Oneida Tribe.
- \* to work with the present Seminary Committee to develop programs in relation to their current education planning.
- \* negotiate for funding of the Oneida Education Center
  - \* assure that general policies are developed consistent with the Constitution and By-Laws of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Resolutions of the General Tribal Council and the Tribal Management System.
  - \* make semi-annual financial and progress reports to the General Tribal Council.
  - \* coordinate activities with the Business Committee.
  - \* develop a system of community evaluation reports
  - \* the Education Board shall be elected by the General Tribal Council every 2 years.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida General Tribal Council, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council is composed of 75 members to constitute a quorum and that a quorum was present on the 29th day of January 1977 at a meeting duly called, noticed and held, and that said Resolution was adopted at such meeting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

are i mai

Sécretary, Oneida General Tribal Council